MEDIA RELEASE 14 June 2018

Dividend Announcement

The Daylesford District Community Bank Board announced today that it had declared a 7 cents per share dividend (unfranked), payable on 22 June 2018, with a record date of 1 June 2018. The dividend is based on financial performance for the year to date and the outlook for the full year.

Chairman Mark Rak said, "The Board is pleased to announce our third dividend since achieving profitability in 2017. This brings total dividends paid to 14 cents per share. We thank our loyal customer base for their continued support and acknowledge the great efforts of our Branch team."

"Rewarding our shareholders through dividends is an important contribution to the local community. This dividend represents a cash injection of \$42,000 into our local economy," he said.

"The other important aspect of our work is community contributions through our grants and sponsorships program. Our Community Investment and Marketing Committee is meeting today to consider applications in the latest grants round." said Mr Rak.

For more information about the Daylesford District Community Bank[®], contact Branch Manager Simon Robinson on 5348 4186 or 0421 139 494.

Media Inquiries:

Trevor Shard, Company Secretary, 0417 186 693



Daylesford District Community Developments Limited ABN 72 149 9 42 067 PO Box 571, Daylesford, Victoria 3460 Registered Office: 3/97 Vincent Street, Daylesford, Victoria 3460 Franchisee of Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited. ABN 11 068 049 178 AFSL 237879

Operating the Daylesford District Community Bank® Branch